
Type of Service  
Account Opening Fee   
Account Closure Fee (if closed within 1 Year)    )     (
Minimum balance requirement for Company Account      
Minimum balance charges for Company Account      
Savings Account (Minimum Balance Requirement)   )  (
Current Account (Minimum Balance Requirement)   )  (
Monthly charge if the account balance falls below the minimum required  
(for both Saving & Current) AED/USD/EUR/GBP

           )  
( /// 

Standing Instruction Set up / Direct Debit     / 
Balance confirmation letter   
Dormant Account Activation Charges     
Statement of Account  (Per Cycle)(Free within the agreed cycle)      )     (
Teller Services (6 Free per Month)   )6   ً(
Bulk Cash Deposit & Withdrawal at teller counter (AED)      
Foreign currency deposit & withdrawal in foreign currency cash     ) (

Type of Service  

Cheque Book (First cheque book of 25 leaf free)   )    25  (

Cheques returned drawn on the account     
Cheque payable at centers where central bank clearing facility not 
available.

         

Return cheque deposited in own account      
Counter Cheques-cash withdrawal   /   
Cheque for collection within UAE    
Cheque for collection outside UAE    
Stop payment (per instrument /cheque)     )/ (
Issuing of Bank's Cheque (MC)   
Cheque photocopy   

Type of Service  
Small size (Annually)                    )ً(
Medium size (Annually)   )ً(
Large size (Annually)   )ً(
Security deposit required to avail lockers       *

Type of Service  
Demand Draft   
Central Bank Transfer within UAE for individual    
Central Bank Transfer within UAE for company    
Telex Transfer (other currencies within and outside UAE and in AED 
outside UAE)*

  

Duplicate Advice  
Payroll Salary Transfer (WPS)  

Type of Service  
Debit Card Issuance    
Debit Card Replacement    
Replacing Secret Pin Code     
Copy of sales slip    

Withdrawal/Deposit   /
Balance inquiry   
Transfer within accounts   

Withdrawal   /
Balance inquiry   
Decline for insufficient Funds      

Withdrawal   /
Balance inquiry   
Decline for insufficient Funds      

Withdrawal   /
Balance inquiry   
Processing fee for foreign currency transaction added to the foreign 
exchange rate

       

Type of Service  
Fee for insufficient funds for standing order.      
Liability Certificate  
Clearance/Release Certificate     / 
Liability Certificate to government/Financial institutions.       
SMS Banking Charges        
Utility Bill payment (Internet & ATM Free)    )      (

Type of Service  
Processing Fee  
Takaful Charges  
Early Settlement Fees    
Late Payment fees (Force Donation)     ) (
Facility Cancellation fee   
Liability Letter   
Salary Advance Fee   

Type of Service  
Processing Fee  
Pre Settlement Processing Fee    
NOC to Traffic Department      
Replacement of Existing post dated Cheques with new post dated 
Cheques.

      

Change Due Date in the Standing Instructions      
Late Payment fees (Force Donation)     ) (

Type of Service  
Roadmiles 

Classic
Roadmiles 
Premium

Roadmiles 
Platinum

Power 
Gold

Power 
Platinum

Power 
World

Power Power Power 
   

Monthly Fee AED 250 AED 600 AED 950 AED 600 AED 800 AED 1,200 1,200 800 600 950 600 250  
Supplementary Fee  
Late Payment fees (Force Donation)     ) (
Cash advance fee per transaction up to AED 5,000        5,000 
Card Replacement Fee   
Duplicate Statement (Over 3 months)    )  3 (
Copy of sales Voucher    
Annual Fee AED 100 AED 150 AED 200 AED 200 AED 300 AED 400 400 300 200 200 150 100  
Over limit Fee (Force Donation)     ) (
Processing fee for FX transactions    
Credit Shield  
Payment through third party     

Payment Due date from statement date       
Minimum amount due   
Maximum Withdrawal amount per transaction     
Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit)   ) %  (

Category 

Property Fee evaluation   

Municipality Fee / Lands Department Fees    /   

   

 

 

AED 200

3,000 
1%   ، 35، 000   

5,000 
1%    )   (

1%   /

   

  
0.036% ً

    
100 
100 

2,500 
1,000 
1,000 
500 

AED 250
2,500   

   

 .    )(

The Charges

    
   
    
   
    

 .    /   

 .     

b. Copy of any other document

No Refund
a.  Cancellation of Pre/Final approval by 
customer 

Processing Fee for HF 
Preapproval Fee for the Land Financing 
Processing Fee for Land Finance 

Preapproval Fee for HF

Payable to Ajman Bank 

Registration Fee 

Refund Processing Fee
0.036% per annum  

As specified by the provider
AED 100
AED 100

AED 2,500
AED 1,000
AED 1,000
AED 500
AED 250

Min AED 2,500
As per the particular Emirate of UAE 

Municipality Tariff

b. Application declined by the Bank
a.  Property Takaful Fees 
b. Life Takaful Fees
a. Release Letter 
b. Liability Letter
a.  Offer Letter Renewal 

   

 

  )(

 

  

 

 *

*

300 
600 
900 

3,000 

30 

 .    )(
 . 

 .  
 .  

 .  
 .    
 .    ) (

 .    

10    

100 
20,000 

100 

 

3,000 
3,000 

       

25    

 50 
50 

 
   25 

10    
 

1%  

25 

      

      

200   0.125 %  

   /

22 ً

5%     +   100   
5,000 

100%

50  ً

  ً  50  ً   

AED 200

125 
2.5%

0.36% ً

4 

125 
150 
100 

1%      500    2,500 

 

 

1%     10,000  
 

 

25 
2%    ، 50     200   

1%      500    2,500 
0، 50%    ) (

1%     10,000  
2%   ، 50     200   

100 
100 
300 

 
 
 

2 
1 
1 

      

 

6 
3 
1 

ً    20   
ً  

2، 0%

 

 

100 
50 

100 
3  ً

25 
45 

80 

20 
 10   

Tari� of Charges

Cheques

No Charges
No Charges

The Charges
No Charges

No Charges

50 
30 

10      20    

 
25 

AED 30
less than 1 year AED 10, over 1 year AED 20

No Charges

25 
25 AED 25

No Charges

Debit Card

25        25  
50        50 

100 

 

AED 4

100%

Type of Service 

Charges

   
 

The Charges

AED 10 for counter Payment 

AED 100

AED 3,000
AED 3,000

AED 25 or equivalent 

AED 50
AED 50

No Charges

No Charge

The Charges
Additional cheque book of 25 leafs - AED 25 per Cheque book

50 Leafs- AED 50 per Cheque book.
AED 100

No Charges

 

 
 

Outside the cycle AED 25

Home/ Land Finance 

Letter Fees  

Cancellation Fees

Takaful (Insurance) Fees

Arrangement Fee

Auto Finance

AED 5,000

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED 500 - Max AED 2,500
1% of the Outstanding amount or AED 10,000 whichever is lower.

No Charges

No Charges

AED 25
2.00% Over agreed rate, Min AED 50 - Max AED 200

General
22 days

AED 125
AED 150
AED 100

AED 125

1st 2 cards are free, then AED 50 per annum per card

The Charges

AED 50 per month

2.5%
0.36% p.m

0.50% of the finance amount (for expats only)
1% of the Outstanding amount or AED 10,000 whichever is lower.

The Charges
AED 25

AED  2

Renewal of Approval Fee  

Other Fees

AED 300
AED 600
AED 900

AED 3,000

TheCharges

c. Change in approval terms.
a. Late Payment Fee (Force donation)

b. Pre approval Renewal

Remittances

AED 6

Using Ajman Bank ATM

Using UAE SWITCH ATM

Using GCC SWITCH ATM

AED 30
AED 25
AED 45

AED 80

AED 20,000
AED 100

AED 100
AED 50

AED 100
 AED 3 per Month

The Charges
1% of Finance Amount, Min AED 500-Max AED 2,500

As per host country OR AED 20 (whichever is higher)
As per host country

2.0%

up to AED 10 per account

Lockers Charges

Additional at AED 10 per transaction
No Charges

1 % of the amount

The Charges

AED 20

Using Other Countries ATM

AED 1
AED 1

Accounts 

No Charges

5% of principle outstanding & 100% of all fees amount or AED 100 (whichever is higher)

Early/ Partial settlement charges 

AED 3,000
1 % of the Finance Amount, Max AED 35,000 

AED 5,000
1% of the finance amount (No Max Limit) 

1% of the outstanding/partial amount 

2% of Delayed Amount, Min AED 50 - Max AED 200
AED 100
AED 100 
AED 300

AED 3
AED 1

AED 25

0.125% or AED 200 Whichever is higher
AED 50

AED 25

Other Services

Personal Finance

Credit Cards



Type of Service 

Minimum balance requirement - current and saving account or equivalent in 

FCY **
3,000

Monthly fees if the current account balance falls below the minimum required 

amount **
25101010

Monthly fees if the saving account balance falls below the minimum required 

amount **
25101010

Automated Sweeps

Automated sweeps (initial setup) 500
Automated sweeps (modification) 250
Escrow Services

1st  Payment (Opening Escrow Account) 40,000
2nd  Payment (After Five Months) 80,000
3RD Payment (After Eleven Months) 80,000
Miscellaneous Charges

Cash collection service 150
Post-dated cheques

PDC Collection (In Favour of Customer Account) 15
PDC Collection in favour of Bank (To settle Liabilities)
PDC replacement/pre-mature withdrawal 15

Type of Service 

DC opening

Sight documentary credits 0.125%100,000

0.375%350

Sight documentary credits

100,0000.0625%

0.1875%

10%

10%
Additional charge for non-standard long DCs 100
Charges for amending DCs after issuance

Amendments to documentary credits

100

Other amendments processing fee 100

Special types of DCs

Revolving documentary credits

0.125%

350

200

Standby documentary credit 2%350
Back to Back documentary credits 500

Documentary credit by SWIFT for issuance of LC 400
Documentary credit by SWIFT (local LCs) 400
Documentary credit by mail 100150
Documentary credit pre-advice (SWIFT) 100

Settlement of bills under DCs

Commission in Lieu of exchange

0.25%

For drawing in excess of the DC amount

0.125%100

75

Reimbursements charges
75

Document presented under expired DCs 0.125%100

Legalisation postage 35
Handling charges for discrepant bills

Discrepant documents

75

Administrative charges

100

Import Bills Negotiation under Documentary Credits

Sight Documents
0.125%200

Deferred & Usance Payment 0.125%

150
Documents delivered free of payment, returned unpaid or transferred to other 

banks
0.125%200

Documents transferred to another bank

Avalisation
0.125%

200
Amendments 150
Usance Collection Documents on Acceptance 100
Bills released free of payment 250

Administrative charges / Safekeeping charges
100

Shipping guarantee/delivery order

Commission on shipping guarantees and delivery orders

0.125%200

100

General

Premature cancellation of documentary credit 150
Courier charges within UAE 100
SWIFT sent within UAE 50
SWIFT sent outside UAE 25100

Murabaha processing fee
50

25

Type of Service 

DC pre-advising commission 50

DC advising commission 150

Advising DCs/amendments to non-Ajman Bank customers
200

Documents Negotiation under DCs opened by other banks
0.125%200

Documents Negotiation under Local DCs opened by Ajman Bank 0.125%200
Confirmation of export DCs

DC confirmation commission
0.125%500

Charges for transferring DCs

Transfer of DC with no amendment or alteration to the

terms and conditions
500

Transfer of DC involving alterations to the terms and conditions
0.25%50,000

0.125%50,000750
DC amendment transmission fee 100
Export bills for collection

Handling commission 0.125%150
Acceptance processing fee 100
Export bill amendment fee 100

Administrative charges
100

General

Postage Charge 25
Courier fee (for sending documents to issuing/collecting

bank overseas)
150

Courier charges within UAE 100
SWIFT sent within UAE 50
SWIFT sent outside UAE 100
Assignments 350
Guarantees

Guarantees issuance

Fixed expiry guarantee
0.25%0.375%200

Open ended guarantee / Auto renewable

Guarantee amendments

Non-Standard Guarantees 100

Guarantees under 100% margin

Labour Guarantees
25

Charges for advising correspondent 200
bank guarantees 200
Handling charges for claims made on behalf of our customers 200

–

100%

Same as normal guarantees

A flat fee of AED 150 will be applicable for amendments to collection instruction plus other costs. 

AED 100 flat fee

AED 250

AED 100 on each unpaid/unaccepted bill after one month from date of receipt or due date of such bills.

0.125% of invoice value, minimum AED 200 for first month.

Additional fee of AED 100 per month for transactions outstanding for more than one month.

Flat fee of AED 50 as processing fee for document financed under Murabaha plus a fee of AED 25 

towards documentation cost.

Confirmation of DCs is based on the

bank/country risk consideration and will be charged upfront on the face value of the DC for each three 

month period or part thereof, subject to a minimum of 0.125% or AED 500, whichever is greater. Also 

applicable for silent confirmation. Commission to be collected from the beneficiary of as per the DC.

AED 500

AED 150 To be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for the account of the beneficiary.

AED 200 flat fee To be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for the account of the 

beneficiary.

0.25% per quarter or part thereof of the guarantee value, subject to minimum of 0.375% of the 

guarantee value of AED 200 whichever is greater. Commission will be charged in advance

Free of charge, except for documents under Revolving LC. A Flat fee of 0.125% per negotiation at 

minimum of AED 200

As Actual Cost to Bank

A fee of 0.125% per month of part thereof is applicable for avalisation of accepted bills, subject to a 

minimum of three months orAED 200, whichever is greater.

A flat fee of AED 150 in addition to SWIFT/courier/mail fee

AED 100

Additional charge of AED 25 per guarantee being Ministry of Labour charges will be levied for labour 

guarantees issued under the e-guarantee system

AED 100

Fee of 0.25% of the bill value in lieu of exchange where proceeds of export bills are settled, in whole 

or in part, in the same foreign currency as the relative documents. 

Flat fee of 0.125% on the excess amount (minimum of 100)

Reimbursement charge: Flat fee of USD 75/- or equivalent on each negotiation to be deducted from 

the proceeds or claimed from the negotiating bank as appropriate, except where charges are for the 

USD 75 or equivalent on each negotiation to be deducted from the proceeds or claimed from the 

A flat fee of 0.125% per month or part thereof (minimum of AED 100 to be deducted from 

AED 35 per bill

AED 15 per cheque

Opening commission of 0.125% of the credit value per month or part thereof for the entire validity of 

the credit. Subject to a minimum of three months or AED 350/- whichever is greater.

A flat fee of AED 200 for each negotiation and reinstatement.

Flat charge of 2% p.a. or a minimum charge of AED 350

Same as issuance of documentary credit (minimum of AED 500)

Imports

AED 400

AED 400

AED 100 within UAE, AED 150 Overseas

AED 100

Amendments to documentary credits If an amendment to Credit involves an increase in the amount of 

the Credit or an extension of the expiry date of the Credit beyond the initial three months period, or 

both, commission applicable basis on such amendment the same basis of opening of Credits, subject to 

a minimum of AED 100/-

AED 100 flat fee

Opening commission of 0.125% on the first 100,000 or

equivalent in other currencies per month (a minimum of

0.375% for three months or 350, whichever is greater).

AED 100 flat fee

Existing Charges

For the balance in excess of 100,000 or equivalent in other currencies, 0.0625% per month or part 

thereof with a minimum of 0.1875%.

Note: If the amount of the Documentary Credit in tolerance Clause specified (e.g. +10%), Commission 

will be calculated & charged on the LC Value including the tolerance. i.e. LC amount +10%

In addition to the opening commission, where Credit calls for usance drafts, or stipulated deferred 

payment terms, 0.125% per month or part thereof from the date we receive the documents until the 

maturity date of the draft or date of payment is applicable (Minimum of AED 150)

0.125%  of bill value, minimum  AED 200

AED 50 To be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for the account of the beneficiary.

Existing Charges

Flat Fee of USD 75 or equivalent on each set of discrepant documents to be deducted from proceeds or 

claimed from negotiating bank, except clear instruction from applicant where particularly discrepant 

AED 100 per month on each discrepant document, pending acceptance/instructions from more than 

one month after receipt, to be deducted from the proceeds or claimed from the negotiating bank, as 

•

•

600

600525

AED 100 plus cost.

AED 100 per month if documents remain unpaid for more than one month in case of sight documents, 

and more than one month after maturity date in case of usance documents.

AED 150

AED 100 additional fee

0.25% of the DC value where DC is up to USD 50,000/- (or equivalent) and .125% for excess over 

USD 50,000 subject to a minimum of AED 750

AED 100 flat fee

AED 100

0.125% of bill value, minimum AED 150

AED 200

AED 200

AED 200

Trade services

All documentary credit transaction will be handled in accordance with the International Chamber of Commerce publications Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary credits 600 

and any amendments thereto, International Standard Banking practice for the Examination of documents subject to UCP600 (ISBP), Uniform Rules for Reimbursement URR525; and in 

Charged on same basis as is applicable to the original issuance of the guarantee.

AED 25

Commission charges waived (Will only be considered if cash is kept under margin accounts only. Fixed 

Deposits under lien will not entail waiver, unless agreed in the facility offer letter).

Exports

AED 350 flat free

AED 50

AED 100 or equivalent for each SWIFT outside UAE

These Charges are effective from 18 January 2015

 *Any charges levied by correspondent bank will be recovered where incurred

 * * Applicable for wholesale banking customers only

 All terms and conditions mentioned are subject to bank policy/discretion

 Please visit our website www.ajmanbank.ae for profit rates on our consumer finance products

AED 3,000

AED 25/USD 10/ EUR 10/ GBP 10 

Tariff of Charges

Accounts 

Charges

AED 15 per cheque

None

Trade Services

AED 105 per pick up

AED 40,000

 AED 80,000

 AED 80,000

AED 500

AED 250

AED 25/USD 10/ EUR 10/ GBP 10 

0.125% commission on face value of bill subject to AED 200

0.125% on the face value of the bill, minimum of AED 200 and subject for Bank / Country Risk.

AED 50

USD 25 or AED 100


